	-17-2005	Washington,	D.O. 202
Form PTO-1595		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMER
(Rev. 03/01) 5-11-0-5	300/132	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEM	
To the honorable Commissioner or Patents and	Trauemains. Fiease reco	attached original document or copy there	of:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):	
Liuxin WU	Name:	BROTHER HOLDING GROUP CO., LT	
	Street Address:	Fengshanzui, Longshan Town	19. 19.
5 HDESTA1 00000095 29229708 \	Street Address:		U.S.
5 HDESTA1 00000095 29229708	City:	Yongkang City, Zhejiang Province	13013
1 ( 10.00 or )	State/Country:	P.R. China Postal Code: 32312	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ıme	
Security Agreement	Other:		
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	05-10-05	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	onlication and the first (	execution date of application is · 05-10	-05
Application has been filed already and the app		oxobation date of application to .	
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	ication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Number(s):		
A. I atom Application Number(s).		imber(s).	
	b. Issueu Faterit Nu	mber(s):	
Address		_	
	numbers attached?	Yes ■ No	<del></del>
Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	numbers attached?	_	<del></del>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	numbers attached?	Yes No  6. Total number of applica-	0
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	numbers attached?	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W	numbers attached? Ondence  36 -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	-
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:     CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	numbers attached? Ondence  36 -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees an authorized to be charged to Deposit	·e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	numbers attached? Ondence  36 -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees and	·e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70587US0	numbers attached? Ondence  36 -or- LC V. 2218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees all authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	·e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70587US0	numbers attached? Ondence  36 -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees all authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	·e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70587US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	numbers attached? One of the content	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees an authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	re t
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70587US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	numbers attached? One of the content	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees at authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	re t
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  . CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70587US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	numbers attached? One of the content	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees an authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	re t

PATENT REEL: 016557 FRAME: 0110

A Salah Maria	UNITED	TATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGN	MENT	
(1-3): Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	uxlang WU	***************************************	
	(2)		***************************************	and
	(3)· <u>"</u> ,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar {\$1, id to each of the undersigned, the receipt and s dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets	ufficiency of which are hereby ac	le considerations knowledged, the
(4) Insert Name of Assignoo	(4)	ROTHER HOLDING GROUP CO., LTD		
(5) Insert Address of Assignee		Fengshanzui, Longshan Town, Yongkan	g City, Zhejiang Province, P. I	R. China 32312
(6) Insert Legal Entity and State	or (6)	corporation	of P.R.China	
Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enti rritories, dependencies and possessions, in th	ire right, title and interest for the	United States, its
(T) Insert I <u>dentification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		ee Swing Chair		***************************************
Colly Approximation		r which the undersigned has (have) executed nerica		
	of (8)	aid application having been executed/filed on	May 11, 2005	(and assigned
(8) Application, or filing date as Serial No., If known	nd (U)	erial No.		(2.10 033)91100
		apers necessary in connection with this applic	ation and any continuing or divis	iaaalaaaliaatiaa
		connection with such applications as the Assi		
2) The undersioned agree(s)	to execute a	papers necessary in connection with any inter	ference which may be declared	concerning this
application or any continuing or division forward with such interference.	al applicatio	thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in e	very way possible in obtaining e	vidence and going
<ol><li>The undersigned agree(s)</li></ol>		papers and documents and perform any act w	hich may be necessary in conn	ection with claims
		of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
	to perform a	ffirmative acts which may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a valid United St	ates patent in the
name of the Assignee.		request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and a	all Letters Patents
interest, and hereby covenants that he is and will not execute any agreement in 6). Assignor hereby further assignor the right to sue for, and collect damage	has (they ha conflict here signs to Assi as for, any a	ee all claims and causes of action for infringen all acts of past and future infringement.	ssigned, and that he has (they h	ave) not executed
In witness whereof, executed by	the unders	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned n	ame(s).	
Date 2005.5,10			1 多%法	(SEAL)
Date POUS STORY	Name of Inv	typed name	signature	
		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Dato	Name of Inv	tor		(SEAL)
		typed name	signature	
Date !	Name of Inv	ior.	1	(SEAL)
	1491119 01 1114	typed name	signature	<del></del>
				vi
This assignment should prefe not, then the execution by the inventor	rably be sign (s) should b	d before a United States Consul if signed abro vitnessed by at least two witnesses who sign t	ead, or a Notary Public if domes nore:	tically signed. If
Additional inventor's names and s	signatures	Witness		
on a separate sheet.		Witness		
		IED OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE		
The undersioned hereby area	1/a 1 4h a 1m	/ER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE n of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh S	treet, N.W., Washington, D.C	
		eceive and act on instructions from our agent of ation which may be necessary or desirable in o	a autoblune to prosecute this JP	plication, and the the United States
Patent and Trademark Office for record	dation of this	ocument.	13 GW 3 -	
2001.5.10	Director	Liuxiang Wu typed name	美富岩	(SEAL)
レグリン・フ・し				

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/95-248

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016557 FRAME: 0111